

Serial No. 01
Supp/Reg Cause List.

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU.**

RFA No. 44/2025  
CM No. 5482/2025.

(TH. VIRTUAL MODE)

RKR PARTNERSHIP FIRM TH. ITS PARTNER  
RAJNEESH JAMMWAL.

...Appellant (s)

Through: Mr. Inder Jeet Gupta, Advocate.

VERSUS

DETAILING DEVILS INDIA PVT LTD TH ITS  
DIRECTOR RAJAT AHOJA.

Through: None.

...Respondent(s)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**29.08.2025**

01. List this matter on Monday i.e. 1<sup>st</sup> of September, 2025 at 4:00 PM.

(Rahul Bharti)  
Judge

(Rajnish Oswal)  
Judge

**SRINAGAR**  
**29.08.2025**  
*Showkat Khan*