

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

**(Th. Virtual Mode)**

**RFA 44/2025**  
**CM(5482/2025).**

**RKR PARTNERSHIP FIRM Th**  
**ITS PARTNER RAJNEESH JAMWAL.**

**...Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. Inder Jeet Gupta, Advocate.

**VERSUS**

**DETAILING DEVILS INDIA PVT LTD Th**  
**ITS DIRECTOR RAJAT AHOJA.**

Through:

**...Respondent(s)**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
**01.09.2025**

Issue notice to the respondent.

Requisite be filed within one week

Call for the record from the learned Trial Court.

List the matter on **17<sup>th</sup> of October, 2025.**

**(Rahul Bharti)**  
**Judge**

**(Rajnish Oswal)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**  
**01.09.2025**  
*Bisma Jan.*